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FORM BA2 
PROJECT NO: 

BUILDING ACT 1991 
Project Information Memorandum 

fit/W-,V;fia¢.Ifiaxaa 

CHRISTCHURCH CITY COUNCIL ll% 

Site Address: 525 Pages Road Legal Desc: Lot No:l DP No: 27132 

Applicant: Ray and Beverley Humphries Owner: Ray and Beverley Humphries 
525 Pages Road 
Christchurch Proposal: Extension to existing building 

The following matters have been identified in respect of the above Building Project. 

HAZARDS / SPECIAL LAND CHARACTERISTICS 
° No records are held by Council for the site but the locality is known to have suspect ground 

conditions. 

PLANNING / TRAFFIC 
- The project does not comply with the proposed City Plan on the following matters: 

The 20m continous building length without a 2.4m step in plan. 

Amended plans showing compliance with the Plan may be provided or an application for a 
Resource Consent be made 

- Please note that the addition will not alter the scale of the activity which is protected by existing use 
rights. on 
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V0030» 
- Drainage plan pI'OVld€Cl. 

Total Project Information Memorandum fees $ 100.00 
Paid $ nil Receipt No.2 n/a 

Balance to pay $ l00.00Fe ' payable n uplifting building consent 

Signed for and on behalf of the Council: W » Date: l—Oct-98 

NAME: em‘ .*.et<\.c’2r~ 

5ui]¢iing l«(1lOi* m‘m .4 -,< 5 '.vl“« 

POSITION: BUILDING INFORMATION OFFICER
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This project may proceed subject to the issue ofa Building Consent and any other necessary 
authorisations being obtained. 

NB: This Project Information Memorandum will lapse and be of no effect if a Building Consent has not been 
issued within 24 calendar months from the above date of issue. 

EFFECT OF THE SUBMISSIONS TO THE PROPOSED CITY PLAN ON THE STATUS OF A 
PROJECT INFORMATION MEMORANDUM AND A BUILDING CONSENT 
It is anticipated that the submissions to the Council’s Proposed Plan will be completed mid—way through this year 
and the Council expects to issue decisions in late 1998. 

Any amendments to the Proposed Plan will apply to all building development work from that time unless 
particular provisions are changed by the Environment Court. 

You should be aware that the issue ofa Project Information Memorandum does not give protection against any 
changes to the Proposed Plan. It is possible that as a consequence of the notification of changes to the Plan that 
some aspects of your building proposal will no longer comply. 

Before the Council formally adopts any changes to the Proposed Plan you should ensure that the Building Consent 
has been paid for and uplifted to avoid the effect of any potential rule change. (Note that a Building Consent 
requires work to be started within 6 months of issue). 

Alternatively a Certificate of Compliance may be obtained from the Council ifthe activity is permitted and 
complies fully with the rules of the current Transitional and Proposed Plans. This certificate is valid for 2 years 
and exempts a building proposal from changes to the City Plan for that period.
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80rkney Street 
‘COL [N w_ |_E|TCH B.E.(Civi|) M.l.PE.N-Z. Bryndwr 

Registered Engineer Chrixtchurch-5 
Telephone 351-6316 
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Land and Deeds 59 
Prior C/T 8K,/1402, 

. Transfer No. 
N/C. Order No. 995155/3 

n -

~ 
CERTIFICATE OF TITLE UNDER _i.AND TRANSFER ACT 

4\ 

L+7t 

/ 
v°><2'°N 

this (utttirntr dated’ the 251th day of 
: May one thousand nine hundred and ninety-two 

under the seal of the District Land Registrar of the Land Registration District of CANTERBURY 

\ -_wrTNEssETH um: RAYMOND HUMPHRTES of Christchurch, Mote] Proprietor ——- 

ts sctscd of an estate in fee-shnple (subject to such reservations, restrictions, encumbrances, liens, nnd interests as are notified by 
rncrnortal nndcrwrttten or endorsed hereon)_ tn the land hereinafter described, delineated with bold black lines on the plan hereon. 
be the several adrrreasurerrrerrts a little more or less, that is to say: All that parcel of land containing 8828 sguare 
metres or thereabouts being part Lot 1 Deposited Plan 27132 ——- 

2 . 

3 .m*E1'd r. mno 

Subject to: ~ )< 
SECTION 309(1)(c) L75AL GOVERNMENT ACT iilt , 

Mortga9e"858”60é_3/ )9,»-~ Harper 
(Refer to DP 59660) 

7Z%€7/<&é&:){/ 
« Solicitors No. gue ?‘ ‘gny Limited _ 

2o.11.1989®f> 
A.L.R. 7 C‘\'\l"t 

Mortgage 973808 :a~.- 
Elsie Platt . . 

Farmer - &§§“;1 
9y“ 

....—_..‘ 

A.L.R. 
No.995166/4 Easement Certificate specifying 
intended easements on DP 59660 

Nature Servient Dominant 
Tenement Tenement 

Right to drain 1 pt Lot 1 

water (36A/146) DP 27132 
- (herein) 

- 25.5.1992 at 9.58am 
/44' /V;/fl 

A.L.R. 
The easement specified in Easement 
Certificate 995166/4 when created will be 
subject to Section 309(1)(a) Local 
Government Act 1974 

)Z2{' Aé2:;42:{; 
A.L.R{ 
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3'6A/1-4'7 

Mortgage A119812/3 to PGG Trust Limited - 

24.6.1994 at 10.00am 
. 

( 8?EEEE 
for A.L.R. 

Transfer A142891/2 granting a right to 
drain sewage and water over part herein 
appurtenant to Lot 1 DP 59660 (36A/146) — 
3.11.1994 at 11.57am 

fonfi::E.R 
The easement granted by Transfer A142891/2. 
is subject to (now) Section 243(a) Resource 
Management Act 1991 - 

Cilfifil.
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£3 CHRISTCHURCH CITY COUNCIL 
€!!R!§I§tLU|3.CJ1 LINWOOD SERVICE CENTRE 

1/“ My ,,4..« wan- 

DOCUMENT TRANSFER 

Date: > [L0 /98 
To: Co «oéw;I\)"CS 
From: §_2g__¢~/ 

DOCUMENT DESCRIPTION 
' . . . . ‘ ‘ . _ ' ' ‘ ' . ' _ _ _N 

*4‘-”'Uc+‘v3'V\¢—L t«%’- 7 
7 8607733 Q 

............ .. 

Reason for Transfer: r-eqv/.u.4:¢:-1/{ 

Please tick (A) in applicable box: 

Sent by: D Mail [I Courier El Other 
Computer Recorded: D 
Copies to:
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', Cm CHRISTCHURCH CITY COUNCIL :1 
CflR!$TUBC,H a 

Mad Jrfinla 
Ila "*7 

DOCUMENT TRANSFER 

Date: 4; I 
//f" . 

Issued<'i‘—$: flow‘ T 

@/ LINwOO’D SERVICE CENTRE 
5 SOCKBURN SERVICE CENTRE 
5. FENDALTON SERVICE CENTRE 
3 2ND FLOOR, CIVIC OFFICES 

mb Consents Processing Team
I 

/9/'€a/jg I/Wéw/, .97/fl//1%/é amp! 
}/I/Z/I/Jfl/L /fax/z>(z\\, @//fl/5:5 7'0 M 
/I C #1” 

' ,?§&)7737
_ 52:; /mam ~ 

eason for Transfer: 

<LaLeK 1 ea. 
:24 L ‘we ~<=-cow 

Please tick (A) in applicable box: 

Sent by: El Mail El Courier D Other
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3 Oréknéy Street 

‘COL |N w_ [_E|TCH B.E.(CiviI) M.l.F.‘E.N.Z. Bryndwr 
Registered Engineer Christchurch-5 

Telephone 351-6316 
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flW¢#¢;Aa¢.rfi4‘n¢.r 

CIL CHRISTCHU~ RCH CITY COUN ’%*“’W ~ 

26 April 1999 

R & B HUMPHRIES 
525 PAGES ROAD 
CHRISTCHURCH 

Dear Sir/Madam 

BUILDING CONSENT APPLICATION NUMBER 98007739 
FOR BUILDING WORKS AT 525 PAGES ROAD 
It is noted that you have applied for a Building Consent for the above project and that the Council is 
currently holding your consent awaiting either further information, the granting of a Resource Consent, or 
the payment of fees. 

On the final page of the Project Information Memorandum issued on your project, you will note that advice 
was provided on the possible effect of the decisions on the Proposed City Plan. The Council will be 
releasing decisions on the 8 May 1999, and this may have the effect of changing a number of the existing 
rules. Any development which has not had a Building Consent issued, or a Resource Consent or Certificate 
of Compliance granted, will need to be rechecked for compliance with any amended rules of the Proposed 
City Plan. 

You are therefore advised to uplift your Building Consent where your PI1VI has advised that there are no 
planning non—compliances with your proposal. The Building Consent will mean that you can commence 
building works within the next 6 months. 

Should you not wish to proceed with the development within the next 6 months, and your proposal is 
permitted by the district plans, you are advised to apply for a Certificate of Compliance. This application 
must be made before 8 May 1999, and once issued will give you 2 years within which to complete the 
project. 

OR 
If the Council has advised you that your development fails to comply with either of the district plans, it is 
recommended that you amend it to comply, and uplift your Building Consent or apply for a Certificate of 
Compliance. 

OR 
Should you be unable to amend the proposal to comply, you may consider applying for a Resource Consent. 
Please Contact the planning team at this office to discuss your proposal, and whether your application will be 
processed on a notified or non-notified basis, and whether written approvals will be required.
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, It should be noted that any applications for Resource Consent made at this stage may need to be 
assessed in terms of any changes made to the Proposed City Plan on 8 May. This will be the case with 
any such applications that have not been considered before that date. 

Please Contact the planner identified on your PIM or any of the planning team at this office if you have any 
queries regarding Resource Consents or Certificates of Compliance. 

Yours faithfully 

Eum 20;; 
Brian Roff 
Area Development Officer 
CIVIC OFFICES 

Telephone (03) 372 2408
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[A CHRISTCHURCH CITY COUNCIL 
crikifiuiicu 

M.’y¢,/,¢¢Jfl¢'rmr 

12 March 1999 HEN £12.!-_I.ae . /3 .3 
LINWOOD SERVICE CENTRE

W 

Mr R and Mrs B Humphries 
E£?.3§¥éi{8ifcH FILE COPY 
Dear Mr and Mrs Humphries 

RESOURCE CONSENT RC982759 - 525 PAGES ROAD 
I refer to the above resource consent to erect a games room for the Bucklands Motels. 

Mr Hans Verbeek, Building Consent Officer, has forward a copy of the plans that were 
submitted for the building consent. It appears that you intend to use the building as a self- 
contained unit rather than a games room as indicated in the resource consent. As the resource 
consent is subject to a condition in respect to the plans submitted (as attached) your consent 
will no longer be valid it you wish to change the building to a self—contained unit. 

Can you therefore confirm in writing what the addition to the building is to be used for. Please 
not that ifit is to ‘ d as a self—contained unit, a new resource consent will be required as an 
extension to a motel is\)a non-complying activity in the residential l/living 1 zones. If you 
intend to use it sgayganixes room, then the kitchen facilities and shower facilities will have to be 
removed from the building consent plans.

~ 
I look forward to your reply. 

‘I / €5€ Km./‘:‘S3 /i‘;:“u.<é‘ (to? ‘JQQZII 
ly Yours faithfully 
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CONTACT: Liunnc McCone TELEPHONE: 372-2636 EMAIL: Lianne.McConc@ccc.g0vt.nZ 

CIVIC OFFICES -163-173 TUAM STREET - P 0 BOX 237 - CHRISTCHURCH 1. 

NEW ZEALAND - TELEPHONE 379-1660 - FAX 371-1792 
httg://www.ccc.govt.nz/es/
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.«g:]‘~ I(HR,;T~HUR(H CHRISTCHURCH CITY COUNCIL 
, 

'"',,.".l,'»°J" ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES UNIT 
TELEFAX MESSAGE: 

TO‘ /Mfléflfié ORGANISATION: léhfl /fl/4/MK!/L4 
FAX NO: LOCATION: A/flhwg’ ’ 

SENDEFIZ H A Verbeek DESIGNATION: Building Control Officer 
DATE: .91 . NO. OF PAGES (including this page): / 4- _2_ 

7 I 

RE: Application for Building Consent No: ¢i00 7739' ' I 
Location: 5,06 /flaqg S /2;/. 

MESSAGE: 
:%a/VAM/W’ 7%: /I/b¢<e fiwuhe /::7a;a/4/Lg 

“/he 407»/z avp/21/rézahévm lbaz 40 9% : lmv hqaml /mm, ,,L ,3 
””P’659*C°'1; dc:/Liz/154, 6W’ /WV CbVIfiI’I’V2eé/ /a¢%e mm W? 7246 
is 61 dwmmg Lu/117‘ aM/ //W5? 70/WM /om/V7 as owqlvaia/J 
app//rm. 

- //M4 WW/hm K/7V1/Ififfl/if /aw:/my '/was mama/, ,; 
ammdm’ PIM) flgggmmy at 

. P/cm mew %/S a/9/ob» when and am/;~gg gzcm/mug £47, 
.//W&IYao+uw /5 Aw‘/I am’ at! 4/J/mace: a’ ya/awe: /«Ma!/ea; 

MI “WWW WWI I40 6191/4I“"5%€ /IDD/<—a/2. / /M/c/' /«sgued q 
I/Mm! 4 I/xm‘//fa/I sfb/J; M/< Ma mm‘! Uammf /Kg /Irma. 

I Cczmpt/azicz Md been 62¢/I/Ilia?’ of 6z‘Vomt/M75:/Ices. 

flzyams /mg. 
Processing of your application is held up pending receipt of the above information. 

SIGNATURE: 

PLEASE ADVISE BY FAX IF ALL PAGES NOT RECEIVED ' FAX NO (03) 371-IQEO 
Civic Offices - I63-173 Tuam Street - PO Box 237 ° Chnstchurch - New Zcuiurid - Tclcphone (O3) 3714673
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3% __ CHRISTCHURCH CITY COUNCIL 
THE GARDEN CITY WWWJW BUI.LDING CONSENT ISSUE 

FROM: Civic ADT ISSUED TO: [3 Field Inspection D Sockburn ADT Civic ADT E/ Linwood ADT Ij Sockburn ADT 
[3 Fendalton ADT I:I Linwood ADT 

I:I Fendalton ADT 

PROJECT No: Pr‘? “r “E“?W 
_(7[ 
Q O7 

SITE ADDRESS: ("OT Q‘°‘e‘L€T> Q1559 I 

THE PIM IDENTIFIED NON-COMPLIANCE WITH DISTRICT PLAN MATTERS. 
[:I A BUILDING CONSENT CANNOT BE ISSUED BECAUSE: 

I:I Amended plans have been received showing part compliance only (2 copies attached). 
D A Resource Consent is still to be approved. D An amended PIM has been issued (copy attached). 

D THE BUILDING CONSENT CAN NOW PROCEED BECAUSE: 
lg/A/section 35 (1A) Certificate has been prepared (copy attached) 

Consent has been approved: 
Copy attached 

D Copy to be forwarded 
Issues are: 

D Recession Plane D Setback D Height , U Windows 
I:I Site coverage D B Site area D 

I:] City Plan matters have been resolved: 

CI Amended plans have been enclosed 
D No amended plans necessary 

D An amended PIM has been issued (copy attached). 
E] Additional PIM fees: N I:I $ 

,L.‘\0j\aKc; “ ..‘
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3’ 
CHRISTTTURCH THE GARDEN CITY 

;z.ww““"""""‘ 25 February 1999 

% CHRISTCHURCH CITY COUNCIL~ 
RAYMOND HUMPHRIES 
525 PAGES ROAD 
CHRISTCHURCH 

Dear Sir/ Madam 
APPLICATION FOR BUILDING CONSENT 
PROJECT NO. 98007739 
525 PAGES ROAD 
EXTENSION TO EXISTING BUILDING 
To enable us to review your application and ens re compliance with the Building Code you 
are requested to supply the following further 

' formation to the Building Consent Section 
of the Environmental Services Unit:— 

1. Please be advised that the amen -d floor plan, submitted by Noel 
Casey, of the games room indi ted that it is more in line with a 
dwelling unit. 

2. As ageed and confirmed yourself, this application has been 
referred back to Town P anning for further review. 

ANS VERBEEK 
for ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES MANAGER 

CONTACT HANS VERBEEK FILE 

BUILDING CONSENT TEAM 2ND FLOOR, CIVIC OFFICES, 163 TUAM ST. 
P 0 BOX 237 CHRISTCHURCH (O3) 37l—1929 FAX (03) 37l~l92O
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cnkifiukcn THE GARDEN CITY 

flwawgfixfikw 

CHRISTCHURCH CITY COUNCIL
~ 

27 January 1999 

RAYMOND HUMPHRIES 
525 PAGES ROAD 
CHRISTCHURCH 

Dear Sir/Madam 

APPLICATION FOR BUILDING CONSENT PROJECT NO. 
525 PAGES ROAD 
EXTENSION TO EXISTING BUILDING 

98007739 

To enable us to review your application and ensure compliance with the Building Code you 
are requested to supply the following further information to the Building Consent Section 
of the Environmental Services Unit:— 

1. As discussed with you yesterday, 26 January 1999, I wish to advise 
that in order to complete processing of your building consent 
application I require the following details.~ 
Calculations o a Producer Statement (in the NZIA/ACENZ type format) 
from an appro 
described in C 
notified your c 

A schedule of 
assumptions. 

Correctly ICE 
described unde 
clause A1. 

~~~ 
riately qualified person for all work to date as 
lin Leitch’s letter dated 26 January 1999. (I have 
onsulting engineer.) 

inspection procedures including verification of design 
I have notified your consulting engineer.) 
5. . . . . 

tify the current use of the existing building as 
i the First Schedule of the Building Regulations 1992, 
-_ 

I believe a ch: 
(motels to flat. 
not applied 19] ,. 

nge of use from communal residential to housing 
) has occurred which has been to date overlooked and 
under any application, as shown on our records. 

Depending oiiLyour answer to the above there may be further questions 
(i.e. fire, acc sible facilities). ~~~~ 
3604:1990, C1 
to support non 
clause 6.6.1. 

———— 

and layout plan complying with New Zealand Standard 
use 10.2, and specific design for any lintels required 
uniform concentrated loads (e.g. girder trusses) refer 

Amended drainage details for the revised internal layout. N ote: A 
CONTACT HANS VERBEEK FILE 

BUILDING CONSENT TEAM 2ND FLOOR, CIVIC OFFICES, 
(03) 

163 TUAM ST. 
(03) P O BOX 237 CHRISTCHURCH 37l~l929 FAX 371-1920
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change of direction of foulwater drains under a floor slab is not 
permitted. 

9. Amended specification notes clearing stating what Standards are being 
quoted to carry out the proposed works (i.e. drainage, carpentry, 
concrete work, etc). 

10. It would be advisable if you seek advice concerning these matters 
with a professional Building Consultant. 

11. May I remind you that no further work of any description relating to 
this application is to be carried out until the Building Consent has 
been uplifted. 

Pending receipt of this information, we shall endeavour to process the remaining aspects 
of your application as best we can. However, any delay in supplying the information may 
affect the prescribed period for processing the consent. 

Yours faithfully 

ANS VERBEEK 
for ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES MANAGER 

CONTACT HANS VERBEEK FILE 

BUILDING CONSENT TEAM 2ND FLOOR, CIVIC OFFICES, 163 TUAM ST. 
P 0 BOX 237 CHRISTCHURCH (03) 371-1929 FAX (03) 371-1920
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fl E CHRISTCHURCH CITY COUNCIL ‘T 
CIIIIISWUIICII 

13 October 1998 mwmmm 
>7; Q/RC (994;/4J 

RAYMOND HUMPHRIES 
525 PAGES ROAD 
CHRISTCHURCH ~ ~~ 

~~~ 
~~ 

~~~ 
~~~ 

~~~ 
~~ 

Dear Sir/Madam 

APPLICATION FOR BUILDING CONSENT 
PROJECT NO. 98007739 
525 PAGES ROAD 
EXTENSION TO EXISTING BUILDING 
To enable us to review your application and ensure co pliance with the Building Code you 
are requested to supply the following further inform ion to the Building Consent Section 
of the Environmental Services Unit:— ' 

1. Following our telephone conversationt ' 

following: 
morning, I confirm the 

2. A report on the underlying ground nditions on the site from a 
recognised Engineering Consultant ho has a knowledge of foundation 
engineering. This report must d ail the type and extent of 
foundations for the building. ere the consultant recommends a 
specific design, it must be su lied with the report. Inspection 
procedures to be undertake y the design consultant must be 
incorporated in the design etails. 

3. Calculations or a Prod er Statement (in the NZIA/ACENZ type format) 
from an appropriately ualified person for all work outside New 
Zealand Standard 3 4: 1990. 

4. As your plans e eed non—specific design standards, a registered and 
qualified consu ant should be advised of your proposal. 

5. Items cover’ g the content of our letter dated 30 September 1998 are 
required to e observed. 

CONTACT HANS VERBEEK FILE 

BUILDING CONSENT TEAM 2ND FLOOR, CIVIC OFFICES, 163 TUAM ST. 
P 0 BOX 237 CHRISTCHURCH (03) 371-1929 FAX (03) 371-1920
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Pending receipt of this information, we shall endeavour to process the remaining aspects 
of your application as best we can. However, any delay in supplying the information may 
affect the prescribed period for processing the consent. 

Yours fa't fully

~ ANS VERBEEK 
for ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES MANAGER 

CONTACT HANS VERBEEK FILE 

BUILDING CONSENT TEAM 2ND FLOOR, CIVIC OFFICES, 163 TUAM ST. 
P 0 BOX 237 CHRISTCHURCH (03) 371-1929 FAX (03) 371-1920
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CHRISTHURCH YHE GARDEN CITY 
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'_ % CHRISTCHURCH CITY COUNCIL ~ ~ 

~~ 

~~ 

~~~ 

RAYMOND HUMPHRIES 
525 PAGES ROAD 
CHRISTCHURCH 

Dear Sir/ Madam 
APPLICATION FOR BUILDING CONSENT 
PROJECT NO. 98007739 
525 PAGES ROAD 
EXTENSION TO EXISTING BUILDING 
To enable us to review your application and sure compliance with the Building Code you 

1. Thank you for your amended de ils, I reply as follows: 

2. Amended masonry block fou ation detail clearly showing footing 
sizes, reinforcing steel detail (i.e. stirrups to lintels). 

U) Amended slab details sho ing either a thickened edge or connections 
to blockwork, and existi g foundations. 

4. Please confirm if the pecification provide concur with the 
engineer’s design. 

Pending receipt of this nformation, we shall endeavour to process the remaining aspects 
of your application a est we can. However, any delay in supplying the information may 
affect the prescribe period for processing the consent. 

Yours fai 

ENVIR MENTAL SERVICES MANAGER 

CONTACT HANS VERBEEK FILE 

BUILDING CONSENT TEAM 2ND FLOOR, CIVIC OFFICES, 163 TUAM ST. 
P 0 BOX 237 CHRISTCHURCH (03) 371-1929 FAX I03) 371-1920
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'_ DU CHRISTCHURCH CITY COUNCIL 3’ 
cIIRISIc=HuRcH 

30 September 1998

~ 
RAYMOND HUMPHRIES 
525 PAGES ROAD 
CHRISTCHURCH 

Dear Sir/Madam 

APPLICATION FOR BUILDING CONSENT 
PROJECT NO. 98007739 
525 PAGES ROAD 
EXTENSION TO EXISTING BUILDING 
To enable us to review your application and ensure compliance with the Building Code you 
are requested to supply the following further information to the B}«ilding Consent Section 
of the Environmental Services Unit:— ~ 

~~ 
~~ 

~~~ 

~~

~ 
~~ 

~~

~ 

~
~ 

1. The submitted plans do not meet the minimum sta ard of information 
required by New Zealand Standard 3604: 1990 C1 se 2.7. The documents 
must show compliance with all applicable parts f the New Zealand 
Building Code. Please provide three sets of ended documents. Some 
of the matters are outlined below. 

2. The work is not clearly identified on y ur site plan in relation to 
site boundaries. 

3. No stormwater or foul drains ar shown. 

4. Windows not shown on elev ions. 

5. South elevation does not atch other parts of the drawings. 

6. The roof construction s not properly defined of itself, or in 
building. 

7. Are any steps ne essary ‘.7 

8. No details of oofing, eaves, verge to roof, or insulation. 

9. I recomm d you seek professional guidance in preparing amended 
drawings. 

CONTACT RON ELLIOTT FILE 

BUILDING CONSENT TEAM 2ND FLOOR, CIVIC OFFICES, 163 TUAM ST. 
P 0 BOX 237 CHRISTCHURCH (03) 371-1478 FAX (03) 371-1920
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Pending receipt of this information, we shall endeavour to process the remaining aspects 
- of your application as best we can. However, any delay in supplying the information may 

affect the prescribed period for processing the consent. 

Yours faithfully 

R N ELLIOTT 
for ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES MANAGER 

CONTACT RON ELLIOTT FILE 

BUILDING CONSENT TEAM 2ND FLOOR, CIVIC OFFICES, 163 TUAM ST. 
P 0 BOX 237 CHRISTCHURCH (C3) 37l~l478 FAX (03) 371-1920
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NOEL CASEY BUILDING CONSULTANTS LTD 
Dispute Resolution * Project Management * Quantity Surveying " Construction Costing 

* Building Reports 

Director N J Casey A.N.Z.l Q.s., F,A.M.l.N.Z.. M.N.Z.I.O.B. B.RA.N.Z. Accredited Adviser 
P0 B°X 29113 

_ 

148 Manchester Street 
CHRISTCHURCH N.Z. _ __ 
Telephone 03 377-2376 Fax 03 365-3016 Mobile 025 346-661 E-Mail case;-aar1conz.c0.11z 

19 February, 1999 

The Christchurch City Council 
PO Box 237 
CHRISTCHURCH 

Attention: Mr H Verbeek 
Dear Mr Verbeek 

Re: Application for Building Consent Project No 7 525 Pages Road — 
extension to existing building. 

In response to your letter of 27 January 1999 to Raymond Humphries (owner) we advise: 

1 In answer to Items 2 and 3 of your letter, you are already in possession of a 
producer statement from Colin Leitch, consultant engineer. 

2 In respect of Items 4, 5 and 6 of your letter, the dwelling units are identified as 
apartments for long term letting as was qualified by the City Council letter on 
your file acknowledging the application of the owner to change from motels to 
apartments. 

3 In respect of Items 7, 8 and 9, we enclose two copies of the following documents: 

a) site plan 
b) plan, elevations and section (specification notes on original application to 

apply) 
c) producer statement from Carters Christchurch for the roof trusses 

Pending the processing of the building consent, work has stopped on site and will remain 
as an unlined building alteration until advice of the consent has been received from the 
Council. 

Please advise should there be any further information required for the issue of the 
building consent.
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~ ~
~ 

N J ey / 
for and n behalf of NOEL CASEY BUILDING CONSULTANTS LTD 

encl 

Copy to: Mr R Humphries 
525 Pages Road 
CHRISTCHURCH
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CONSENT PROCESSING CHECK SHEET 
RFI No. 

Section 35: Resource Consent 153 Claddings — Brick C52 
36: Land Subject to erosion, etc C1 155/156 - Plaster systems, Cert / Type C50 

101 37: 2+ Allotments C53, 54 158 - Solid plaster C51 

102, 103 38: Building Alterations - Other 
104, 303 161 Roofing type & pitch - >500m from sea 
515 46: Changes of Use 162 Internal Gutters: Size and overflows 

66: Earthquake Prone 163 Snow boards E2.3.1 

109, 110 PIM Problems Resolved / Not available 154 D°‘””P'F’e5 E"AS‘”ab'e 5 

111 Value 301 Fire Codes- SR - Refer to Check sheet F1 
112 CT - SH - Escape 24m dead end 
114 Subdivision Conditions Certificate issued 302/305 - FRR 1m off boundary 

Reserve / Development Fee - Fire wall fixings / battens 

115 Pegging Certificate (2+ Buildings on 1 title) 

501/116 Producer Statements / Scope defined C2, 4 
502 Inspection Procedures 

503/504 Engineer signed set drawings / Confirmation 
Compl Schedule & Fee 
Copy of Schedule and BA3 to Bldg Support 
Credits for Consultants Inspections 
Hill Site/ Retaining walls / Hazards 

Access Routes: Into and inside 
166 “ “ Anti-slip surfaces D1/AS1/Table 1A 
167 Stairs/Accessible: Tread 310+ Riser 180- 

Common & Main Pvt: Tread 280+ Riser 190- 
Sec Pvt: Tread 250+ Riser 200- 

Minor Pvt: Tread 220+ Riser 220- 
168 Step details / all handrails 
169 Barriers B1/AS2 and F4 

120 Demolition C9-22 _ _ _ Wlndow sill heights F4 
121/122 SP9ClfiCaTi0nS/ Plans 171 Accessible Parking / External Routes/ Entry 
123/124 Site Plan to scale / Internal boundary positions 172/173 Ramp emry/ internal routes 
125/126 Site 'eVe'5 kerb / site 'eVe|5 datum C9 174 Accessible Toilet / Shower Facilities G1 

127 Flood prone site MIN FFL ...... .. 
128 Floor Levels: Masonry 150 (FGL) 100 (Paving) 175 Ventilation E3 and G4 (D 

Safety Glass F2 & NZS 4223:Pt3:1993 
177 Laundry Space G2/AS1/Fig 1 

178 Kitchen Space G3/AS1/Fig1 
179 Sanitary Fixtures G1 - Numbers, Privacy, 

\/’ 181 Security, WC space 

Other 225 (FGL)15O (Paving) 
104 Structural check of existing building 
505 Foundations: Soils OK/ Request Report C49 

Copy Report to Hazard File 
132 Wll df t‘ 

" /R'fC24 
1,33 Pcist ?:Un:aofi:r?s:Z6:4 S:::iOn 7 

183 Anti Scalding Device G12/AS1/4.13 

Slab: Ties/DPC/Mesh/Joints C84 :1‘) 
184 W°°db“'”e’/ F'“e height 

135 Tanking: Wall DPC: Top edge sealing T Gas storag? Over 100 kg 

136 Blockwork: Steel & foundations 4229 App C Wat“ 5‘°'a9e (OPH) G12’ AS” 3'1 
Subfloor: Ventilation 3604 section 4.8 185 Ba°k"°W p'e"e”"°" 

138 Part. board clearance-550 mm Easements: Drains in, Buildings Over 
Pile footings . 

Discharge: Wastes & Vents 
Piles-125x125/ 140 diam H5B 190 Foul Drains/Vents/Septic Tanks ® 

143 Member sizes _ 191 Stormwater Drains / Outfalls C6 8 
141 Subfloor bracing 193/194 Surface water / Channel Y 

-/142/143 Walls: Sizes: Lintels / Beams / Studs subsoil drains - sump 
. . . S W Sumps 144 Cantilevers: Joists/Lintels 

145/146 Offset Loadbearing Walls/ 1st floor joists 197 Common Drams 
147/‘ Rooli TTUSS D9519” and LaY0Ut/P"“elS 

1 
490-498 Pools: fences, backflow, discharge C74

| 

148 H" hP' _ 
‘ 

. l .6.1.2
“ 

lg Omtq LOad_s on Lmfrfs 36U4 C 6 Highlight sheet - Altn Sol, section 35(1a), 
H3 ply to unventilated skillion roofs Unusuai __em$ 

Timber Species & Treatment / Window reveals 199 Partial PT0CeSSin9 

150 Bracing V = OK A —_- Documents Amended 
Dragon Ties/Ceiling Diapl agms Q .- Queried ’ - = Not Applicable 

15' msulationi Floor/Wan/mg Refer to Amendments Sheet for those items uiat should be 
152 Sound Insulation G6 amended on plans. 

Form; checksheet Date of lssue: 8 August 1997
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' ' Carters Christchurch Page: ProdSt — 1 

Job: HUMPHRIE Client: MR HUMPHRIES ‘ 

Site: 
- Phone: 
Description: 

Phone: 
MiTek 2000 2.100 g6f Gang Nail Group Ltd. Tue Feb 16 14:31 :36 1999 

PRODUCER STATEMENT 
MiTek 2000(tm) ROOF muss DESIGN 

Certification of Mitek 2000(tm) Desiqn Proqram - 

The MiTek 2000(tm) roof truss design program has been developed by Gang-Nail Group Ltd for the design of Gang—Nai| timber rooftrusses in New Zealand. The truss designs 
computed by this program are prepared using sound and widely accepted engineering principles, and in accordance with NZS 4203, NZS 3803 and NZS 3604 as verification 
methods and acceptable solutions of the approved documents issued by the Building Industry Authority to satisfy the requirements of Clause B1:Structure of the Building 
Regulations 1992. This computer design for the proposed building complies with the relevant provisions of the NZ Building Code. This is subject to all proprietary products 
meeting their performance specification requirements, the provision of adequate bracing, fixings and the correct input of design data carried out by suitably trained personnel. 

Summary of MiTek 2000(tm) Desiqn Data and Output 

The MiTek 2000(tm) computer design output for this job titled and located at the site identified on the top of this page is based on the following parameters entered into the 
program. The owner must ensure that the following job details below are current and relevant to the project before fabrication and erection of the Gang-Nail tmsses. 

Job Details 

Roof Pitch: 16 00 deg Timber inventory: MGP10_90)a5 
Roof Material: Light Ceiling Material: Standard Building Wind Zone: Medium 
TC Dead Load: 0.250 kPa BC Dead Load: 0.200 kPa Design Wind Speed: 37.0 m/s 
TC Restraints: 900 mm centres BC Restraints. 400 mm centres Pressure Coefficient: Cpe = -09 
Roof Live Load: Lu = 0.250 kPa Truss Spacing: 900 mm Cpi = 0.3 

Lc = 1.0 kN Standard Overhang: 600 mm Snow Load Zone: Christchurch 
Altitude: 127 m 
Snow Load@16deg: 0.499 kPa 

These trusses must be fabricated and erected in accordance with the Gang-Nail manual. Proper erection bracing must be installed to hold the components true and plumb and 
in a safe condition until permanent bracing is fixed. All permanent bracing and fixing must be installed before any loads are applied. The specification - timber shall be as 
shown on the output. The timber shall be standard gauged and treated to the requirements of NZMP 3640. -

V 

~~ 

~~~~ ~ 

Truss List 
Legend: "2 detail only, ’.7: input only, Txx: failed design, Unmarked trusses: designed successf 

Truss Span Pitch Spacing 
‘ ‘ ‘ ' V 

- 

CU 
(mm) (deg) (mm) ET 0 ‘9 

ENO1 12214 22.00 905 
T01 12214 22.00 906 

N” Zea tncoswsisvenc’ 
standing "‘"Yd‘_aW- 
occur if‘ the 

The computer design in yut has been carried out by: 

Name of Computer Operator: 

Qualifications and Title: 

Company: Carters Christchurch 

Verification lAcce tance of In ut Data: ~~~ l have checked the i 
a" t th construction drawings and specifications and verify that they are correct and suitable for this job
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Carters Christchurch Job Details: 
322 Manchester Street Name: MR HUMPHRIES Description: TRUSSES snow zone; christchufgh snow Anitude; 127m 
CitY_ , 

Addressi 525 PAGES Ext. Pressure Coeff.: -0.9 Int. Pressure Coeff.: 0.3 
' (_:h"5'°h"'9h ROAD 

_ 
Wind Area: Medium Design Wind Speed: 37.0rn/s 

pZh°:";'_“(‘03) 379 
"°b- TC Restraints: 900mm BC Restraints: 400mm 

« ””'V'P“R'E 
::::::::::':';:. 02525:; :‘::::;: 

Fax" (03) 379-‘ 0535 Telephone' Roof Pitch: 16.00deg Truss Centres: 900mm 
ScaIe:1 :75 1 Date: 29/10/98 ] 

Drawn By: G.A.J Notes:
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‘DATE QUOTED :12/11/98 QUOTE NO:10107 PAGE: 2 
.6 

11 

W6’

~ %5~ 
/7% 

1200 

COLOR: 
GLASS: 

2P/P 140x19 LINER 
FRAME: 
TRIM 

OFF WHITE 
D/G LAM/LA BELOW 

HINGED IN DOOR 
2015 X 970 

500 to FL 

W1 

COLOR: 
GLASS: 
LINER: 
FRAME: 
TRIM 

OFF WHITE 
D/G CLEAR 
P/P 140x19 
AWNING 
1025 x 2435 

ABOVE 500 to FL 

~ ~ 1305 
~~ ~ ~ 1305~ COLOR: 

GLASS: 
:P/P 140x19 

FRAME: 
LINER 

TRIM 

OFF WHITE 
D/G CLEAR BELOW 

SLIDING DOOR 
2015 x 2625 

500 to FL 

1010320, 

2200 
1010 

1330 

‘B4- 
»————4 

1180 

/9

f 

COLOR: 
GLASS: 
LINER: 
FRAME: 
TRIM 

OFF WHITE 
D/G LAM/LA BELOW 
P/P 140x19 
HINGED DOOR 
2215 x 1845 

500 to FL 

DATE QUOTED :12/11/98 
DATE MODIFIED:12/11/98 
TO: 

QUOTE No:10107 PAGE: 
RYLOCK CANTERBURY 
PO BOX 15-061 
260 DYERS ROAD 
BROMLEY — CHRISTCHURCH 
PHONE NO.:03 384 4079

1

~ 
New Zeaémxrfi 5' 

stiwding a".‘/ 1- '9‘? 

occur 1 
1 1.213111?" 

. ,..«:—o um‘-~ .- —" -10:1’. 1:
. A11 bullulrlfl V’ rim’ Code notwlth- ~~ 

:is=:encies which ma)’ 
?‘;*s and 5;,-u:;;Z’1 

.iu~mma—~

D 

cations.

~ 

FAX No.:03 384 3741 
NO NAME DG 
ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY 

1 W1 1 

gm 1mfl COLOR OFF WHITE 
GLASS:D/G CLEAR ABOVE 500 to FL 

W5 LINER:P/P 140x19 
'“w J ‘}H FRAME:AWNING 

[)G 
§?z% TRIM 1445 x 2055 

2ULO 
2 W2 1 

mo COLOR:OFF WHITE 
GLASS:D/G OBsC ABOVE 500 to FL 

/I LINER:P/P 140x19 W5 “E 17“ FRAME AWNING 
TRIM 820 x 625 ‘W1 

3 W3 1 

10m COLOR OFF WHITE 
GLASS:D/G CLEAR ABOVE 500 to FL 

3% 8% %§) LINER:P/P 140x19 
V FRAME:AWNING 

TRIM 820 x 1025 
10m 

4 W4 1 

1W5 mo /£OLOR:OFF WHITE 
;7’GLAss:D/G CLEAR ABOVE 500 to FL 

10m /gfiix Tm, LINER:P/P 140x19 
FRAME:AWNING DG DC 31“ TRIM 1025 x 1820 

1&5 
5 W5 1 

5% W3 COLOR:OFF WHITE 
GLASS:D/G CLEAR ABOVE 500 to FL 

Tm LINER:P/P 140x19 
<a?7cOUNCm°T f?R%kfi\~ ;// FRAME AWNING 

A ______ H DG 2a-?” ’ 
1 TRIM 1025 x 1220 

.'.;r r,~x+I2c.11;m-..r.:-r 1—Ew—4 nECE|‘/ED 
18 JAN HEB 26 JAN Wm: 

:Q3C@mPW-Rhthe BU‘LD\NG COBBENTS ~~~~~
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PRODUCER STATEMENT 

ISSUED BY: CLLU ‘U5 ‘TC/*7“ 
TO: ms./L1s~ru+u~(1,c1A— e4~r7 c49«_94uoL 
FOR; 24% 1-+uHfA~{lIt9<> 

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION: €79 Q’°““z”> ‘Z37’ 

WBSEJ N° we 7‘! *>> 
I have been engaged by 
.40 903//A15 D064. Fe»/1 A 8491;?-.IL:é1S»7e‘r15't\JSi‘=‘*'\1»‘r*r ‘TF5 "°‘9°""€ 

A..3;],/y(,p9«;_ ‘:1-HL J>e»vs L:o—r e.94x4'rrL‘rfi-F 0200-? ‘T'4*H5'V§ 

D56,/e—Iu¥.2> av e»A42r-r-4v<~ 

I certify that the works described on the above plans 
have been designed in accordance with sound and widely 
accepted engineering principles, that they have been 
designed to support the loads specified in the New Zealand 
Building Code and that I have ascertained to the best of 
my ability that the stresses and combinations of stresses 
in the Various materials of construction under the above 
loads will not exceed the maxima to ensure the safety 
and stability of the structure, and if erected in accordance 
with these plans and specifications will comply with the 
requirements of the New Zealand.Building Code. 

77///55‘ 

8 Orkney Street 

COL IN W. LEITCH B.E.<Civ,iI> M-LPE-N-Z. 
. 

Brvndwr 

Registered Engineer Christchurch-5 

ea g 9.»? S513’ 

Telephone 351-6316
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CHRISTCHURCH CITY COUNCIL PROJECT N0: 
Cl‘53o773‘7 HE 

(HRig[(}|UR(H REQUEST FOR FURTHER INFORMATION 
Please use this number on all 

17w"7"‘""""" correspondence 

/‘i 

Location: i7{i-"4‘_\, ' V’-'l‘ 

To enable further processing of your application please forward details of any required items to the L ‘ V" Y7 ‘3~>” 
Service Centre. Processing of your application will be delayed until the items indicated are submitted. 

3UDD|led I Required Supplied/Required 

- Site Plan: Fully dimensioned. scaled, showing 
_ 

- Structural drawings yr 
all buildings & easements (proposed/existing) 1/ _ Foundation design and report on ground 

0 Certificate of Title: Recent search copy of (less 
V 

conditions |-/" 
than 6 months old) ‘/ o B|ockwork' design including foundations 

° Pilang 8‘dSpe°ificati°n of an acceptable - Retaining walls: design heights, position, 
5 an ar sub soil drainage and safety barriers 

. Plans‘ elevations‘ cross sections of the / 0 Fire partitions‘ dividing walls common walls 
proposal in triplicate (in duplicate if PIM issued)“ 

. Recession planes (including to Internal 
- in ow positions & opening windows indicated 

boundaries) indicated - Safety glass provisions specified 

- Site levels relating to top of roadside kerb, and - Thermal insulation and R value indicated 
finished floor level indicated - Sound insulation indicated 

' Hm siteisfl i”di°"'j‘te °°”t°”'5= drive gradiems - Stairs/steps/landings/balconies: dimensions, 
and b”"d'”9 he'9ht5 handrail and barrier details 

- Site boundaries nominated Solid fuel heater: make. model and location\ 
° Shared access Ways/°the’ areas - Accurate layout & details of plumbing systems 
' F°“'Water drains - Alternative Solutions details 
0 Stormwater drains 

- Access and facilities for people with disabilities 
0 Stormwater discharge for hardstanding areas _ 

,.» 
detailed to an approved outfall ' Access R°”te Deta"5 / 

. Water Service Detaiis - Dangerous goods: storage andggnfietails 

- Vehicle crossing position indicated on site plan ' Gas b°me3 storage l°°a.t,i-9"‘?/"d capacity if 
over 10kg / 

0 Vehicle access manoeuvre and parking area 
indicated 

- Soakpit, septic/ta’nk and pumping station 
design de ‘ 

s. 
a Street trees, poles, sumps, manholes, traffic 

isiands affecting Vehicle access - Earthworks: Identify proposed cut or fill where 
more than 10 m3 of soil is being moved 

0 Site area per unit indicated 
- Specifications in duplicate 

o Site coverage: % details 
o Pegging certificate for two or more units on site 

- Living and service courts indicated 
0 Bracing calculations and layout 

- Landscaped area indicated and planting plan 
produced o Roof truss design statement and layout 

. Demolition Details o Producer statement: Specific design details for 
work outside the scope of Nzs 3604 & NZS 4229 

- Swimming pool: design, fence and discharge 
- BA20 form (Producer Statement information) 

o Backflow prevention 
o Fire Safety Summary or Fire Design Statement 

0 Watenivay setbacks indicated _ i 

- Compliance Schedule details 
0 Notable and protected si_tg,trees'iFl3'i?§=l"ted 
o Heritage site or building affected? Date: 3 8!?! .' ll’i’)," 

{ti 

- Resource Consent Application 
_ 

i 

i _ 

. ‘Development Application Sugnedi ‘NJ 

"'3 Subdivision details Print Name: .35;-. film 4‘) (I 353. 

Date of Issue: April 1997
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All the relevant information on this form is”required to be provided under the Building Act and 
Resource Management Act for the Environmental Services Unit _to process your application. 
Under these Acts this information has to be made available to members of the public including 
business organisations. The information contained in this application may be made available to 
other units of the Council. You have the right to access thepersonal information held about you 
by the Council which can be readily retrieved. You can also request that the Council correct 
any personal information it holds about you. 

Project Information Memorandums (PlM’s) and Building Consents can be 
lodged and uplifted at the following centres, where there are Building 
Information Officers available to assist you. 

Civic Offices 
163-173 Tuam Street 

PO Box 237 
Telephone 379 1660 

Fax 371 1792 

Fendalton Service Centre 
Cnr Jeffreys & Clyde Floads 

PO Box 29 183 
Telephone 351 7109 

Fax 372 2747 

Linwood Service Centre 
180 Smith Street 
PO Box 24 214 

Telephone 389 1477 
Fax 372-2639 

Sockburn Service Centre 
149 Main South Road 

PO Box 11 011 
Telephone 348 5119 

Fax 372-2539 

Project Information Memorandums (PlMs) and 
Building Consents can ‘also be lodged and 
uplifted at these Service Centres. 

Beckenham Service Centre 
66 Colombo Street 
PO Box 12-033 

Telephone 332 3099 
Fax 332-3443 

Papanui Service Centre 
Cnr Langdons Road & Restell Street 

PO Box 5142 
Telephone 352 8117 

Fax 352 1308 

Shirley Service Centre 
36 Marshland Road 
PO Box 27 043 

Telephone 385 3079 
Fax 385 4224
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DD 
NCHRISTTURI 

CHRISTCHURCH CITY COUNCIL 

DOCUMENT TRANSFER 
flaw-fygflafifiiltfl 

FROM: I:| Civic Offices 

I:I Linwood Service Centre 

C] Fendalton Service Centre 

I:I Sockburn Service Centre 

ISSUED TO: @/ Consent Team 
' 

[:I Compliance 

Cg OUT’? ‘i PROJECT No: L/I Ct 

ADDRESS: ‘IQPICCQ 'I\£_,,D 

THE PIM IDENTIFIED NON-COMPLIANCE WITH DISTRICT PLAN METTERS. 

CI 

CI 

Cl 
C] 

A BUILDING CONSENT CANNOT BE ISSUED BECAUSE: 

Amended plans have been received showing partcompliance only 
(2 copies attached). 

A Resource Consent is still to be approved. 
An amended PIM has been issued (copy attached). 

If THE BUILDING CONSENT CAN NOW PROCEED BECAUSE: 
CI 
Q/C 

CI 

Date: %“I 

A section 35(1A) Certificate has been prepared (copy attached) 

A Resource Consent has been approved 5'S(\[l I» be {.JS()0,a‘I 

Amended plans have been received showing compliance with the City Plan (2 copies 
attached). 

City Plan matters are approved (no amended plans). 

A Surveyors Certificate has been received 
CI Recess/on P/ane D He/g/7t E] Boundary Setback 

An amended PIM has been issued (copy attached). 

I0 Signed: §


